
From: Hill, Shannon
To: Downtown West Project
Subject: FW: DSG - Pier 70 Example
Date: Tuesday, September 29, 2020 1:38:58 PM

 
 

From: Han, James 
Sent: Wednesday, February 26, 2020 2:19 PM
To: Mendez, Zacharias <Zacharias.Mendez@sanjoseca.gov>
Cc: Hill, Shannon <Shannon.Hill@sanjoseca.gov>
Subject: FW: DSG - Pier 70 Example
 
Just an Fyi comment from Tammy,
 
James Han
Planner |
Planning Division | PBCE 
City of San José
| 200 East Santa Clara Street  
Email:
james.han@sanjoseca.gov |
Phone: (408)-535-7843
For More Information Please Visit:
http://www.sanjoseca.gov/planning
 

From: Turnipseed, Tammy 
Sent: Wednesday, February 26, 2020 11:48 AM
To: Han, James <James.Han@sanjoseca.gov>
Subject: RE: DSG - Pier 70 Example
 
James,
 
Thanks for sharing this document.  I know I missed your Monday deadline (significantly!) but I wanted to share
with you one observation as a potential additional design guideline for San Jose for Section 3.3 Opens Space
Network:
 

Section 3.3 “Project-Wide Public Open Space Requirements”:  A suggested recommendation as a design
standard is the use of permanent shade structures
at appropriate areas based on whether the open
space is for formal or informal activities. Currently, many of our existing plazas in San Jose do not have
natural tree canopy or permanent shade structure which limits the use of the space because these
plazas are too hot for use (think City Hall Plaza).

Design considerations are:
Strategically place permanent shade structures to help ensure event/activity spaces
remain viable throughout the day and year round into the future. Shade structures can
even be designed as art.
If an area is specifically designed for large events (e.g. Event Plaza, pg. 57)  where open air
space is needed to support large, temporary events for large gatherings where tall
temporary installations such as tents or stages may be needed to support an event or
activity, then,  permanently installed shade canopies in the main section of the event
space would not be appropriate since it could negate the use of the space as an
event site.
Ultimately, there should be a “blend” of space with and without shade installations.

 
Sorry to be so late with this information but since we are having record breaking tempatures in February, I
thought I would pass this perspective along to you anyway!   
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Thanks!
 
Tammy Turnipseed
Events Director
Office of Economic Development, Cultural Affairs
408.793.4343
www.sanjoseculture.org
 

From: Han, James 
Sent: Thursday, January 30, 2020 5:07 PM
To: Wessling, Cheryl <Cheryl.Wessling@sanjoseca.gov>; Severino, Lori <Lori.Severino@sanjoseca.gov>;
Estrada, Hector <Hector.Estrada@sanjoseca.gov>;
Sabatelli, Gordana <Gordana.Sabatelli@sanjoseca.gov>;
Lin, Jackie <Jackie.Lin@sanjoseca.gov>; Keyon, David <david.keyon@sanjoseca.gov>;
Hill, Shannon
<Shannon.Hill@sanjoseca.gov>; Joiner, Lisa <lisa.joiner@sanjoseca.gov>; Burnham, Nicolle
<nicolle.burnham@sanjoseca.gov>;
Mendez, Zacharias <Zacharias.Mendez@sanjoseca.gov>; Zsutty, Yves
<Yves.Zsutty@sanjoseca.gov>; Do, Ryan <ryan.do@sanjoseca.gov>;
Tom, Vivian <Vivian.Tom@sanjoseca.gov>;
Madou, Ramses <ramses.madou@sanjoseca.gov>; Banwait, Manjit <Manjit.Banwait@sanjoseca.gov>;
Ristow,
John <John.Ristow@sanjoseca.gov>; Collen, Arian <Arian.Collen@sanjoseca.gov>; Eidlin, Eric
<eric.eidlin@sanjoseca.gov>;
Zenk, Jessica <Jessica.Zenk@sanjoseca.gov>; Wessling, Cheryl
<Cheryl.Wessling@sanjoseca.gov>; Ogilvie, Michael <michael.ogilvie@sanjoseca.gov>;
Adams-Hapner, Kerry
<Kerry.Adams-Hapner@sanjoseca.gov>; Ekern, Bill <Bill.Ekern@sanjoseca.gov>; Benabente, Julie
<Julie.Benabente@sanjoseca.gov>;
Fatolahzadeh, Tala <Tala.Fatolahzadeh@sanjoseca.gov>; Heyne, Colin
<Colin.Heyne@sanjoseca.gov>; Lapustea, Florin <Florin.Lapustea@sanjoseca.gov>;
Guo, Shelley
<Shelley.Guo@sanjoseca.gov>; Stanke, Brian <brian.stanke@sanjoseca.gov>; Sadorra, Rey
<rey.sadorra@sanjoseca.gov>;
Khattab, Zahi <Zahi.Khattab@sanjoseca.gov>; Breslin, Emily
<Emily.Breslin@sanjoseca.gov>; Turnipseed, Tammy <Tammy.Turnipseed@sanjoseca.gov>;
Chang, Chu
<chu.chang@sanjoseca.gov>; Bachman, Mark <Mark.Bachman@sanjoseca.gov>; Klein, Nanci
<Nanci.Klein@sanjoseca.gov>;
Clements, Kristen <Kristen.Clements@sanjoseca.gov>; Marcus, Adam
<adam.marcus@sanjoseca.gov>; Tam, Wilson <wilson.tam@sanjoseca.gov>;
Ortbal, Jim
<Jim.Ortbal@sanjoseca.gov>; Struyk, Zachary <Zachary.Struyk@sanjoseca.gov>; Horning, Peggy
<Peggy.Horning@sanjoseca.gov>;
Sinclair, Jeff <Jeff.Sinclair@sanjoseca.gov>; Provenzano, Jeffrey
<Jeffrey.Provenzano@sanjoseca.gov>; O'Connor, Kevin <Kevin.Oconnor@sanjoseca.gov>;
Ngo, Tiffany
<hoainam.ngo@sanjoseca.gov>; Nguyen, Mathew (PW) <Mathew.Nguyen@sanjoseca.gov>
Cc: Hughey, Rosalynn <Rosalynn.Hughey@sanjoseca.gov>; Manford, Robert
<Robert.Manford@sanjoseca.gov>; Rood, Timothy <timothy.rood@sanjoseca.gov>;
Ruano, Jose
<Jose.Ruano@sanjoseca.gov>; Tu, John <john.tu@sanjoseca.gov>
Subject: DSG - Pier 70 Example
 
Hello Team,
 
As part of the Design Standard and Guidelines, we are looking at an existing document (Pier 70 in SF) that will
govern the future design and conformance check for building permits.  We
are anticipating to incorporate a
comprehensive set of rules for any future development application and review.  We will go further into details
on the process and outline of a draft Design Standards
and Guidelines for the Downtown West Project on
Monday but prior to the meeting, can you please review and/or glance over the Pier 70 example, link below. 
 
https://sfplanning.org/sites/default/files/documents/devagreements/Pier70/Pier70_DesignforDevelopment.pdf
 
Thank you,
James Han
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